电气参数
Electrical Characteristics
容量范围 Cn /Capacitance range Cn : 200µF to 15000µF
容量偏差 /Tolerance on Cn : -10%-+10%
直流额定电压范围 Un/ DC voltage range Un : 800V to 6000V
损耗角正切值 tanδ/ Loss factor tanδ : ≤ 0.2%（50Hz, 20℃）
电容器自感 ESL/Self-inductance ESL: ≤ 100nH, 可根据需要小于 60nH  ﹤ 60nH on request

交直交传动及牵引
AC-DC-AC traction and drives
变电站 /Substations
直流电源 /DC power supply
HVDC, ASVG, STATCOM
应用领域
Applications
HIGH POWER
DC CAPACITOR
中、大功率直流电容器（油浸式）
应用项目类 电容型号 额定电压
(kV)
额定电容
(μf) 长 /mm 宽 /mm 高 /mm 产品重量
(kG)
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2-2700 2 2700 340 118 500 30
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2-4300 2 4300 340 175 500 41
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2-5400 2 5400 340 220 500 54
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ1.2-9500 1.2 9500 340 176 500 43
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ1.5-5500 1.5 5500 320 175 500 50
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ0.75-2*4100 0.75 8200 410 230 380 42
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ1.65-5400 1.65 5400 450 230 290 57
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ1.9-2700 1.9 2700 340 175 352 27
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ1.9-4000 1.9 4000 340 175 470 39
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2.4-2340C 2.4 2340 340 168 500 40
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2-4300C 2 4300 340 175 500 42
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2-2700C 2 2700 340 118 500 30
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ2-3200C 2 3200 340 175 390 32
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ4-1000C 4 1000 340 175 500 41
城轨牵引变流 DGMJ4.2-1005C 4.2 1005 340 175 600 50
容量变化 - 温度曲线 损耗 - 频率曲线
Capacitance vs temperature curve Tanδ vs frequency curve
车型 牵引变流系统
电容配置
额定电压
（kV）
额定电容
（μf）
额定电流
（A）
HXD1C/1D DGMJ2.4-1566B                          2.4 1566 350
DGMJ2-4300H 2 4300 350
HXD1 及
神华 HXD1
DGMJ2.4-2340 2.4 2340 400
DGMJ2-4300H 2 4300 350
DGMJ2-1200 2 1200 180
HXD1B
DKMJ4.1-3850A 4.1 3850 350
DKMJ4.1-3850 4.1 3850 350
DKMJ3.9-1000 3.9 1000 200
DJ4
DGMJ2.25-4938A 2.25 4938 600
DGMJ2.25-4938 2.25 4938 600
DGMJ2-3000 2 3000 300
HXD2 DGMJ1.89-5000 1.89 5000 150
DZMJ2.7-167 2.7 167 65
HXD2 DGMJ2.17-2540 2.17 2540 365
DGMJ1.9-3000 1.9 3000 300
HXD2B DGMJ3.89-1000 3.89 1000 260
DGMJ3.89-1330 3.89 1330 178
HXD2C
HXD3D
DGMJ3.3-2200 3.3 2200 214
DGMJ3.3-4400*2 3.3 2200 214
DGMJ0.75-2*5000 0.75 2*5000 241
HXD3C DGMJ3.3-1600 3.3 1600 160
DGMJ3.3-3200*2 3.3 1600 160
典型特性曲线
Typical Curves
规格表
Table Of Values

直流额定电压范围 Un/ DC voltage range Un : 800V to 6000V
损耗角正切值 tanδ/ Loss factor tanδ : ≤ 0.2%（50Hz,20℃）
电容器自感 ESL/Self-inductance ESL: ≤ 100nH, 可根据需要小于 60nH  ﹤ 60nH on request
使用环境温度 / Ambient temperature : -40℃ -+70℃
极间耐压 /Test voltage between terminals: 1.5Un
预期寿命 /Lifetime-expectancy: 175,000h( 额定工作电压、环境温度低于 70℃时 )
                                         under rated voltage，environment temperature below 70℃
执行标准 / Standard reference : IEC61881, IEC61071, IEC61373
外壳材料 /Shell material : 环氧树脂 epoxy resin
应用项目类 应用项目类 电容型号 额定电压
(KV)
额定电容
(UF) 长 /mm 宽 /mm 高 /mm 产品重量
(KG)
城轨变流
无壳干式 DKMJ2-2700 2 2700 340 120 560 32
有壳干式 DKMJ2-4300 2 4300 320 175 500 42
有壳干式 DKMJ2-5400 2 5400 340 220 500 54
无壳干式 DKHMJ1.2-9500 1.2 9500 340 175 500 41
有壳干式 DKMJ1.2-9500 1.2 9500 340 175 500 43
有壳干式 DKMJ1.65-1367 1.65 1367 227 114 350 5
有壳干式 AKMJ0.63-3*200 0.63 600 550 120 395 30
机车变流
无壳干式 DKMJ2.4-1566 2.4 1566 400 115 525 37
无壳干式 DKMJ2-4300B 2 4300 420 175 390 40
有壳干式 AKMJ0.44-55-3 0.44 750 343 137 240 14
无壳干式 DKMJ0.77-2*3500 0.77 7000 198 150 241 15
无壳干式 DKMJ1.47-1700 1.47 1700 150 190 265 17
有壳干式 AKMJ0.4-3*900 0.4 2700 260 230 218 20
动车组变流
无壳干式 DKMJ4.2-1200 4.2 1200 410 145 505 37.5
无壳干式 DKMJ4-1000B 4 1000 280 175 500 33
无壳干式 DKMJ4-1000  4 1000 310 175 410 32
无壳干式 DKMJ4.2-1000 4.2 1000 310 175 460 35
有壳干式 DKMJ0.5-36000 0.5 36000 500 125 530 43
无壳干式 DKMJ0.7-11000 0.7 11000 330 80 430 17
 可根据要求生产各种规格电容器 /Other specifi cations on request
典型特性曲线
Typical Curves
容量变化 - 温度曲线 损耗 - 频率曲线

DC link for electrical vehicles
直流滤波
DC Filtering for electrical vehicles
辅助逆变
Auxiliary inverter
应用领域
Applications
序号 型号 额定电压
(kv)
额定电容
(µF)
外形尺寸
（mm）
重量
(kg) 适用范围
1 DKMJ0.9-800 0.9 800 Φ85×142 1.1
风电、光伏用
For wind power and
photovoltaic
2 DKMJ0.9-1300 0.9 1300 Φ85×185 1.3
3 DKMJ0.9-1600 0.9 1600 Φ116×142 1.8
4 DKMJ1.1-500 1.1 500 Φ116×185 2.7
5 DKMJ1.1-600 1.1 600 Φ85×142 1.1
6 DKMJ1.1-1000 1.1 1000 Φ85×185 1.3
7 DKMJ1.1-1200 1.1 1200 Φ116×142 1.8
8 DKMJ1.2-400 1.2 400 Φ116×185 2.7
9 DKMJ1.2-470 1.2 470 Φ85×142 1.1
10 DKMJ1.2-800 1.2 800 Φ85×185 1.3
11 DKMJ1.2-950 1.2 950 Φ116×142 1.8
12 DKMJ1.1-420 1.1 420 Φ116×185 2.7
13 DKMJ1.1-500 1.1 500 Φ88×136 1
温度特性曲线
Temperature Characteristic
Leakage Current-Temperature at 1000Vdc ESR(1kHz)-Temperature

Electrical Characteristics
容量范围 / Capacitance Range : 300-6000µF
容量偏差 /Tolerance on Cn : ±5%
直流额定电压范围 Un/ DC voltage range Un : 0.45kv to 0.8kv
损耗角正切值 Tanδ/Loss factor tanδ : ≤ 0.3%
使用环境温度 / Ambient temperature : -25℃ -50℃
使用海拔高度 / Permit height above sea level : ≤ 1400m
浸渍剂 / Impregnant: polyurethane(PU)
执行标准 / Standard reference: SJ/T 11633
序号 型号 额定电压
(kv)
额定电容
(µF)
外形尺寸
（mm） 适用范围
1 DKMJ0.6-800 0.6 800 518×116×145
电动汽车
 electrical vehicles
2 DKMJ0.8-1500 0.8 1500 245×125×145
3 DKMJ0.8-3000C 0.8 3000 332×100×150
4 DKMJ0.8-3000D 0.8 3000 360×160×100
5 DKMJ0.8-3000E 0.8 3000 530×112×135
6 DKMJ0.8-6000 0.8 6000 485×130×220
7 DKMJ0.45-1000 0.45 1000 220×110×45
D K MJ 0.6 800
型号介绍
典型外形图
典型应用电路

reduce voltage undulation and
humorous pollution.
≤ 0.0005（20℃ , 工频额定电压下 At 20℃ , 50Hz）
序号 型号 额定电压
(kv)
额定电容
(µF)
额定容量
（kvar）
外形尺寸（mm）
L W H H1 A H
1 BAM6.6/      -100-1W 3.81 21.94
100
343 138 280 490 220 130
2 BAM11/      -100-1W 6.35 7.89 343 138 280 490 220 130
3 BAM11-100-1W 11 2.63 343 138 280 560 220 130
4 BAM12-100-1W 12 2.21 343 138 280 560 220 130
5 BAM6.6/      -150-1W 3.81 32.90
150
343 138 380 590 220 130
6 BAM11/      -150-1W 6.35 11.84 343 138 360 570 220 130
7 BAM11-150-1W 11 3.95 343 138 380 660 220 130
8 BAM12-150-1W 11 3.95 343 138 380 660 220 130
9 BAM6.6/      -200-1W 3.81 43.88
200
343 138 480 690 220 130
10 BAM11/c-200-1W 6.35 15.79 343 138 460 670 220 130
11 BAM6.75-200-1W 6.75 13.98 343 138 460 670 220 130
12 BAM11-200-1W 11 5.26 343 138 480 760 220 130
13 BAM12-200-1W 12 4.42 343 138 480 760 220 130
14 BAM6.6/      -300-1W 3.81 65.82
300
343 178 540 750 220 130
15 BAM11/      -300-1W 6.35 23.70 343 178 500 710 220 130
16 BAM11-300-1W 11 7.89 343 178 540 820 220 130
17 BAM12-300-1W 12 6.63 343 178 540 820 220 130
18 BAM6.6/      -334-1W 3.81 73.28
334
343 178 600 810 220 250
19 BAM11/      -334-1W 6.35 26.38 343 178 560 770 220 250
20 BAM11-334-1W 11 8.79 343 178 600 880 220 250
21 BAM12-334-1W 12 7.38 343 178 600 880 220 250
22 BAM6.6/      -400-1W 3.81 87.75
400
343 178 720 930 220 250
23 BAM11/      -400-1W 6.35 31.49 343 178 690 900 220 250
24 BAM8.28-400-1W 8.28 18.58 343 178 720 930 220 250
25 BAM11-400-1W 11 10.53 343 178 720 970 220 250
26 BAM12-400-1W 12 8.84 343 178 720 1000 220 250
27 BAM13.8-400-1W 13.8 6.69 343 178 720 1000 220 250
28 BAM15.24-400-1W 15.24 5.48 343 178 800 1080 220 250
29 BAM11/      -500-1W 6.35 39.49
500
343 178 820 1030 220 250
30 BAM11-500-1W 11 13.16 343 178 860 1140 220 250
31 BAM12-500-1W 12 11.06 343 178 860 1140 220 250
32 BAM19-500-1W 19 4.41 343 178 860 1140 220 250
B A M 11 100 1 W
型号介绍
Type Explanation
尾注号：W- 户外

冷却方式 /Cooling : 水冷 /Water cooling
冷却水进出水温度 /Infl owing and outfl owing water temperature :
                             进水 /infl owing water<+30℃  出水 /outfl owing<+40℃
执行标准 /Standard reference : GB/T 3984，IEC 60110
electric cooker
序号 型号 Un
（kV）
Qn
（kvar）
Fn
（kHz）
Cn
（µF）
Shell size（mm）
h H H1
1 RAM0.8-1250-0.3S 0.8 1250 0.3 1036.7 250 680 780
2 RAM1.2-1500-0.3S 1.2 1500 0.3 552.9 250 680 780
3 RAM1.5-2000-0.3S 1.5 2000 0.3 471.8 250 680 780
4 RAM2-2000-0.3S 2 2000 0.3 265.4 250 680 795
5 RAM2.5-2050-0.3S 2.5 2050 0.3 174.1 250 680 795
6 RAM3-2000-0.3S 3 2000 0.3 118.0 250 680 795
7 RAM1.2-2500-0.5S 1.2 2500 0.5 552.9 250 680 780
8 RAM1.5-3300-0.3S 1.5 3300 0.5 467.1 250 680 780
9 RAM2-3300-0.5S 2 3300 0.5 262.7 250 680 795
10 RAM2.5-3400-0.5S 2.5 3400 0.5 173.2 250 680 795
11 RAM3-3300-0.5S 3 3300 0.5 118.0 250 680 795
12 RAM1.2-2800-0.7S 1.2 2800 0.7 442.0 130 540 640
13 RAM1.5-3600-0.7S 1.5 3600 0.7 364.0 130 540 640
14 RAM2-4600-0.7S 2 4600 0.7 261.6 250 680 795
15 RAM2.5-4800-0.7S 2.5 4800 0.7 174.7 250 680 795
16 RAM3-4600-0.7S 3 4600 0.7 116.3 250 680 795
17 RAM2.2-4000-0.3S 2.2 4000 0.3 439 560 191 711
18 RAM3.05-4746-0.3S 3.05 4746 0.3 270.7 560 191 711
19 RAM3.05-8682-0.7S 3.05 8682 0.7 212.2 559 191 711
20 RAM2.86-5525-0.25S 2.86 5525 0.25 430 560 203 790
* 可根据用户需要，制造各种容量规格电热电容器。Other values on request.
R A M 0.8 1250 0.3 S
型号介绍
Type Explanation